THE GOLD HILLS JR. GOLF PROGRAM HAS DEVISED A SET OF GUIDELINES THAT ALL PARENTS AND JR. GOLFERS MUST ABIDE BY. THIS FORM MUST BE TURNED IN WITH YOUR REGISTRATION FORMS.

## GUIDELINES FOR Gold Hills Jr. Golf:

- There will be no disrespect, profanity, throwing of clubs, or arguing with any of the scorers or persons in charge. A Jr. Golfer will receive one warning for a reported behavior incident. If a 2<sup>nd</sup> incident is reported it will be grounds for dismissal from the Gold Hills Jr. Golf Program with NO refunds issued.
- 2. There will be NO cheating allowed. If it is discovered that a Jr. Golfer has cheated during their event, it is grounds for dismissal from the Gold Hills Jr. Golf Program with NO refunds issued.
- 3. If a Jr. has been found to be involved in a theft of another Jr. Golfer's property or any merchandise from the golf clubs, it is grounds for immediate dismissal with NO refunds issued.
- 4. Jrs. are expected to finish out an event, no matter what their score, it is the sportsmanship and integrity that is stressed, not the lowest score.
- 5. Jrs. are expected to cooperate and attend their allotted times assigned by age groups due to the large size of the program, attention spans and the large number of Jrs. in certain age groups.
- 6. Jrs. are required to wear their collared shirt, tucked in, at all Jr. events during the season. Hats will not be allowed to be worn backwards. Proper attire prompts respect and pride.
- 7. Parents are NOT allowed to give advice or teaching tips during a Jr. Golf event.

PARENT SIGNATURE;	_DATE:
-------------------	--------

JR. GOLFER SIGNATURE:\_\_\_\_\_\_DATE:.